## NOTICE OF CHAPTER 20 DRAINAGE BOARD MEETING KNAPP'S CORNER DRAIN

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Chapter 20 Drainage Board for the above said drain will be held at:

3:00 P.M., Friday, January 27, 2023 Kent County Drain Commissioner's Office 775 Ball Ave NE Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1307

The purpose of this meeting is to consider the sufficiency of the petition and practicability of the drain project. Also, to consider authorization of the Kent County Drain Commissioner, Ken Yonker, to enter into a purchase agreement for the acquisition of property and easements for drainage and retention purposes from Kent ISD and any other business that may come before the Board.

Information regarding this meeting may be obtained from the Kent County Drain Commissioner. Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Kent County Drain Commissioner at (616) 632-7910 (voice) or the Michigan Relay Center at 1-800-649-3777 (TYY) at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance. Proceedings conducted at this public hearing will be subject to the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act and will be on file in the Kent County Drain Commissioner's office.

Your attendance is appreciated.

Ken Yonker Kent County Drain Commissioner